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Cues in Miles

© Distance Rider  2024-2025
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #3391

600 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3391) 600LR_4 Pauls Niagara 600k
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 06:00. Time Limit 40 hours.

KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

#REF! #REF! CP 0.0 Control: Start 1119 Lake Road. 
Open 06:00, close 07:00

#REF! 0.3 L 0.3 Turn left to stay on Shoreline Blvd
#REF! 0.3 L 0.6 Lake Rd
#REF! 0.2 R 0.8 Slocum Rd
#REF! 4.8 L 5.5 Bushwood Rd->Whitney Rd
#REF! 0.8 R 6.4 Albright Rd
#REF! 1.1 R 7.5 Plank Rd
#REF! 0.1 L 7.5 Tiffany Rd
#REF! 1.4 S 9.0 Canandaigua Rd
#REF! 7.2 R 16.2 Slight right onto Victor Rd
#REF! 0.5 L 16.7 Farmington Rd
#REF! 1.8 L 18.5 Hook Rd
#REF! 3.4 R 21.9 Collett Rd
#REF! 1.0 L 22.8 Mertensia Rd
#REF! 0.6 CP 23.5 Control: Farmington Byrne Dairy, 6215 NY-96, Farmington, NY 14425

0.9 0.9 R 24.4 Co Rd 41
6.9 6.0 S 30.4 Boughton Hill Rd
7.9 1.0 R 31.4 NY-64 N
8.5 0.6 L 32.0 Cheese Factory Rd
12.1 3.6 R 35.6 Quaker Meeting House Rd
13.1 1.0 L 36.6 Stoney Lonesome Rd
13.9 0.8 R 37.3 Junction Rd
13.9 0.0 L 37.3 NY-251 W
16.9 3.0 Food 40.4 Gas Station
22.2 5.3 R 45.7 Turn right to stay on NY-251 W -> Rochester St
23.9 1.7 L 47.3 N Rd/Scottsville - West Henrietta Rd
23.9 0.0 Food 47.3 Sunoco gas station, 3932 Scottsville Rd, Scottsville, NY 14546
31.5 7.6 R 54.9 Beulah Rd -> Malloch Rd
35.0 3.6 L 58.5 NY-33A W -> NY-33 W
37.6 2.5 Food 61.0 7-11, Dunkin Donuts, 8400 Buffalo Rd, Bergen, NY 14416
37.6 0.0 R 61.1 S Lake Rd
37.9 0.3 L 61.4 NY-262 W/‚ÄãTownline Rd
50.0 12.1 R 73.5 Old Ford Rd -> NY-262 W/‚ÄãDrake Street Rd
54.3 4.3 L 77.8 Dodge St
54.4 0.1 R 77.9 Coe Ave
54.6 0.2 R 78.0 NY-63 N/‚ÄãS Main St
54.6 0.0 CP 78.1 Control: Oakfield, 7-11, 25 S Main St
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600 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3391) 600LR_4 Pauls Niagara 600k
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 06:00. Time Limit 40 hours.

KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.9 0.9 R 78.9 Lewiston Rd
4.5 3.6 R 82.6 Knowlesville Rd
5.2 0.6 L 83.2 Roberts Rd
7.8 2.6 L 85.8 NY-63 S
7.8 0.1 R 85.9 Casey Rd
9.4 1.6 R 87.5 NY-77 N
16.0 6.6 L 94.1 Lewiston Rd turns slightly left and becomes NY-77 N
22.7 6.6 L 100.7 NY-31 W
23.8 1.1 L 101.8 Davison Rd
24.2 0.5 R 102.3 Walnut St
25.8 1.5 R 103.8 Cottage St
25.9 0.1 L 103.9 Empire State Trl/‚ÄãNiagara St
28.1 2.2 S 106.1 Niagara Street Ext
28.7 0.6 S 106.7 Lower Mountain Rd
31.0 2.4 R 109.1 Plank Rd
33.0 2.0 L 111.1 Slight left onto NY-93 W
38.9 5.9 CP 117.0 Control: Ransomville, Open Control
0.3 0.3 R 117.2 Ransomville Rd
3.2 3.0 R 120.2 Youngstown Wilson Rd
7.7 4.5 S 124.7 Young St
8.0 0.3 L 125.0 Lake St
8.0 0.0 R 125.0 Young St
8.5 0.4 S 125.4 Wilson Burt Rd
12.4 3.9 L 129.4 Coomer Rd
13.9 1.5 R 130.8 W Lake Rd
15.3 1.4 CP 132.2 Control: Olcott, Info, see brevet card for question
8.1 8.1 Food 140.3 Crosby's mini-mart 1.1 mile south (right), off route
24.4 16.3 L 156.7 Lake Ontario State Pkwy
24.5 0.1 L 156.8 the Lake Ontario State Pkwy East ramp to Rochester
24.8 0.3 S 157.0 Lake Ontario State Pkwy
37.1 12.3 S 169.3 Take the NY-272 exit toward Morton
37.3 0.2 R 169.5 NY-272 S
38.0 0.7 L 170.2 Moscow Rd
38.9 0.9 Info 171.1 Shady place to take a nap, rest, chill out for a few. Quiet neighbors.
42.9 4.0 L 175.1 NY-19 N
43.1 0.2 R 175.3 Lake Ontario State Pkwy
52.2 9.1 Info 184.4 Do not take this exit!
53.8 1.6 S 186.0 Take the E Manitou Rd exit left toward Braddock Bay Park (North)
54.0 0.2 L 186.2 E Manitou Rd
55.4 1.4 R 187.6 Edgemere Dr
58.5 3.1 L 190.7 Island Cottage Rd -> Edgemere Dr -> Beach Ave
61.2 2.7 CP 193.4 Control: Charlotte, open control, any store/business/ATM receipt.
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600 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3391) 600LR_4 Pauls Niagara 600k
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 06:00. Time Limit 40 hours.

KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 R 193.4 Beach Ave turns slightly right and becomes Lake Ave
0.6 0.6 Food 193.9 24x7, 7-11 Store
0.7 0.1 L 194.1 Pattonwood Dr
1.6 0.9 R 195.0 St Paul Blvd
1.7 0.1 L 195.1 Lakeshore Blvd -> Pine Valley Rd -> Sweet Fern Rd
4.9 3.2 R 198.3 Culver Rd
6.8 1.9 Food 200.1 24 x 7 Byrne Dairy 1 block left on Ridge Rd.
8.4 1.7 L 201.8 Turn left to stay on Culver Rd
8.7 0.3 L 202.1 Slight left onto Empire Blvd
12.9 4.2 L 206.3 Turn left toward Gravel Rd
13.0 0.0 S 206.3 Gravel Rd
15.1 2.2 R 208.5 Klem Rd
18.6 3.5 L 211.9 Phillips Rd
19.1 0.6 R 212.5 Schlegel Rd
21.3 2.2 S 214.7 Berg Rd
23.2 1.9 L 216.6 Lakeside Rd
23.9 0.6 R 217.2 Willits Rd
24.6 0.7 L 217.9 Slocum Rd
26.0 1.5 L 219.4 Lake Rd
26.2 0.2 R 219.6 Shoreline Blvd
26.5 0.3 R 219.9 Turn right to stay on Shoreline Blvd
26.6 0.1 R 220.0 driveway, 1119 Lake Rd, Ontario, NY 14519
26.8 0.1 CP 220.2  1119 Lake Road, Ontario. NY Use Time Clock
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600 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3391) 600LR_4 Pauls Niagara 600k
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 06:00. Time Limit 40 hours.

KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.2 0.3 L 220.3 Shoreline Blvd
0.7 0.5 R 220.8 Lake Rd
5.8 5.1 Food 226.0 Mama Lor's, open 07:00
7.9 2.1 CP 228.0 Control, Info, corner Lake/Whiting Rd.
0.0 0.0 L 228.0 Whiting Road, CR 12
1.8 1.8 R 229.8 Klem Rd
2.2 0.4 L 230.2 Five Mile Line Rd
5.5 3.3 L 233.5 Plank Rd
12.6 7.1 R 240.7 Schoolhouse Rd
12.9 0.3 L 240.9 Burrow Rd
13.2 0.3 Info 241.2 Rest Room (bushes)
14.0 0.8 R 242.0 Tiffany Rd
14.7 0.8 S 242.8 Canandaigua Rd
20.6 5.9 !!! 248.7 3 sets of RR tracks!!
21.6 1.0 Food 249.6 McDonald's
21.9 0.3 R 250.0 Slight right onto Victor Rd
22.4 0.5 L 250.5 Farmington Rd
24.2 1.8 L 252.3 Hook Rd
27.0 2.8 Info 255.0 Cross I 90
28.6 1.7 Info 256.7 Finger Lakes Race Track. How's your luck today?

28.9 0.3 CP 257.0 Info: Farmington Veterinary Hospital, 
1400 Beaver Creek Rd, Farmington, NY 14425

0.2 0.2 L 257.2 Co Rd 41
1.6 1.4 S 258.6 At the traffic circle, continue straight onto Shortsville Rd
3.8 2.2 S 260.7 At traffic circle, straight TRO Shortsville Rd.
6.3 2.5 S 263.2 W Main St
6.7 0.4 !!! 263.7 Angled tracks
7.2 0.5 S 264.2 Co Rd 13
12.5 5.2 R 269.4 Slight right onto NY-96 S
13.2 0.7 Food 270.1 24x7 Byrne Dairy 2067 NY-96 Phelps, NY 14532
13.5 0.3 R 270.4 Ontario Pathways (Hard pack rail/trail)
14.7 1.2 L 271.6 Griffith Rd
17.1 2.4 VR 274.0 Turn slight right onto Lester Road
18.7 1.6 L 275.6 Turn sharp left onto County Highway 23
19.5 0.8 S 276.5 Cross Road
22.4 2.9 VR 279.4 Turn slight right onto State Highway 96, NY 96
27.3 4.9 S 284.3 Straight onto N. Rd., leaving NY 96
28.8 1.5 S 285.8 Balsley Rd
29.3 0.6 L 286.3 US-20 E
29.4 0.0 Info 286.3 Drive through liquor store on right
30.8 1.4 Food 287.7 Small Byrne, NOT 24x7
30.8 0.0 Info 287.8 Women's Rights National Historic Park on left
31.0 0.2 R 288.0 Ovid Street, NY 414
31.1 0.1 L 288.1 Turn sharp left onto East Bayard Street, CR 116
33.4 2.3 L 290.4 State Highway 89, NY 89
36.0 2.6 SR 292.9 Turn sharp right onto Auburn Road, US 20, NY 5
37.9 1.9 R 294.8 River Road, 1st Rd after bridge
39.2 1.3 R 296.2 Turn right to stay on River Rd
39.4 0.2 S 296.4 NY-90 S
40.6 1.1 R 297.5 Slight right onto Water St
41.1 0.5 L 298.1 Genesee St
41.1 0.0 CP 298.1 Info: St. Joseph's Church, 207 Genesee St.



600LR_4 R0.0 Paul’s Niagara 600k July 20, 2025

5 of 5
Cues in Miles

© Distance Rider  2024-2025
Abandon please call: (315) 524-8519 RUSA Brevet  #3391

600 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#3391) 600LR_4 Pauls Niagara 600k
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 06:00. Time Limit 40 hours.

KEY: R/L =Right/Left, BR/L =Bear Right/Left, VR/L=Veer Right/left QR/L =Quick Right/Left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY=NY State Route, CR=County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.1 0.1 S 298.2 Cross 90/Williard St./Court St.
5.4 5.3 S 303.5 West Genesee Street, NY 326
8.6 3.1 L 306.7 State St
9.2 0.7 Food 307.3 Last Food/Water in Auburn
9.2 0.0 R 307.3 Perrine St
9.5 0.3 L 307.6 North St/NY 34
12.3 2.8 R 310.4 Turnpike Rd
14.6 2.3 S 312.7 Depot Rd
14.6 0.0 Info 312.7 Cross NY 5
16.0 1.4 L 314.1 Slight left onto Baker Rd
16.9 0.9 R 315.0 Turn right to stay on Baker Rd
17.4 0.5 R 315.5 NY-5 E
18.1 0.7 L 316.2 Byrne Dairy Parking lot

18.1 0.0 CP 316.2 Byrne Dairy
175 NY-5 Elbridge, NY 13060

0.0 0.0 Info 316.3 Continue through Byrne Dairy lot to NY 31B
0.1 0.1 L 316.3 Turn sharp left onto State Highway 31B
4.3 4.2 R 320.5 N Seneca St
4.8 0.5 L 321.0 Slight left onto NY-34 N/‚ÄãN Seneca St
4.9 0.0 Food 321.1 Dunkin, Arby's
6.3 1.5 L 322.6 Emerson Rd/CR 19A
10.5 4.2 L 326.7 Cort 19B/‚ÄãOneil Rd
12.5 2.0 R 328.7 NY-38 N
12.8 0.3 L 329.0 Spring Lake Rd
15.0 2.2 L 331.2 Turn left to stay on Spring Lake Rd
16.5 1.5 R 332.7 Curran Rd
18.1 1.6 S 334.3 Wolcott Spring Lake Rd
24.5 6.4 R 340.7 NY-89 N/‚ÄãAuburn St
25.5 1.1 L 341.8 Mill St
25.6 0.1 CP 341.9 Info: Wolcott Falls Park
0.1 0.1 R 342.0 E Main St
0.3 0.2 Food 342.2 Red Apple/Kwik Fill. Grill, Restrooms
0.8 0.5 S 342.7 Ridge Rd
13.1 12.2 S 354.9 State St
13.2 0.2 L 355.1 Sharp left onto E Main St
13.4 0.2 Food 355.3 Subway
14.2 0.8 L 356.0 Ridge Rd
27.3 13.1 R 369.1 Slocum Rd
27.5 0.3 !!! 369.4 Busy Road!!!
30.7 3.1 L 372.5 Lake Rd
30.8 0.2 R 372.7 Shoreline Blvd
31.3 0.4 R 373.1 Driveway 1119 Lake Rd

31.4 0.2 CP 373.3
FINISH!!!
Open 00:48 Day 2
Close 22:00 Day 2

Loop 1: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/47729200
Loop 2: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/47729206


